COMPETITIVE EDGE
The “can use” application feature in our catalog allows practical consolidation of
electrical units; giving distributor countermen and outside sales personnel additional
chances to complete the sale.
All of our units have a 1 year/unlimited mileage warranty from the date of installation,
matching OE programs for similar applications.
World American® customer support and tech services utilize highly qualified professionals to
deliver the best knowledge and service in the industry.

defect claims due to incorrect installation procedures.
BASIC INSTALLATION/GUIDES
Part Number Identification Guide						           		   2
Visual Identification Guide							            		   3
General Notes							           			    4
ELECTRICAL COMPONENT SECTION
  Replacement Starters:							                     	 5-17
    Mid-Range Starters
	 General Motors® - Style	  							        6
	 Ford® - Style									          6-7
	 Delco® - Style								                        7
    Heavy Duty Starters
	 Delco® - Style 									          8-13
              Denso® - Style                                                                                                                           14-15
              Denso® - Style Application Chart 							        16
   Refrigeration Starters
             Thermo King 									          17
   Replacement Solenoids
            Delco® - Style 									          17
  Replacement Alternators:								        19-36
    Mid-Range Alternators
	 General Motors® - Style								        19
	 Ford® - Style									          20
    Heavy Duty Alternators
	 Delco® - Style									          21-34
	 Leece-Neville® - Style								         35-36
  Replacement Components:								         37-46
    Power Cables 										           38
    Electrical Connectors									          38-39
    Junction Box										           39
    Solenoid Valves									          40
    Electric 2 Speed Motor									          40
    Electro-Pneumatic Switches								         41-42
    Replacement Lights									          43-45
INSTALLATION GUIDES/WARRANTY SECTION
All Starters										           47
Mid-Range Alternators									          48
Delco® - Style Alternators									          49
Leece-Neville® - Style Alternators								         50
WARRANTY										           51
WARRANTY FORM									          52
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PARTS LISTED IN THIS CATALOG ARE NOT NECESSARILY MANUFACTURED BY THE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER AND ANY REFERENCE TO THE TRADEMARKS OR PART NUMBERS OF OTHERS
ARE FOR CROSS REFERENCE INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.  THE PHOTOS PROVIDED HEREIN ARE PROVIDED ONLY FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES. THE ACTUAL PRODUCTS SUPPLIED MAY DIFFER
THE TRADEMARKS OF OTHERS REFERRED TO HEREIN ARE OWNED BY THEIR RESPECTIVE COMPANIES AND ARE NOT AFFILIATED IN ANY WAY WITH MIDWEST TRUCK & AUTO PARTS, INC.™.   WORLD
AMERICAN®, MOTIVE GEAR® AND MOTIVE GEAR PERFORMANCE® ARE REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF MIDWEST TRUCK & AUTO PARTS, INC.™.  USE OF THE ‘®’IN CONNECTION WITH A MARK OF MIDWEST
TRUCK & AUTO PARTS, INC.™ INDICATES THAT THE MARK IS REGISTERED IN AT LEAST THE UNITED STATES.  NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE WITH RESPECT TO THE SOURCE OF MANUFACTURE OF ANY
PARTICULAR PART.  WHILE EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO PROVIDE ACCURATE INFORMATION, NO GUARANTEE IS PROVIDED AS TO THE ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN.  WE ARE
NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS.  © 2013, MIDWEST TRUCK & AUTO PARTS, INC.™ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  (-005)
1
HOW TO IDENTIFY
- PART NUMBERS -
ALTERNATORS
STARTERS
WA2212160N
22SI™ - Style / 12V / 160 AMP
 {
 {WORLD AMERICAN®
TYPE OF UNIT
 { VOLTAGE
 {AMPERAGE OUTPUT